

A Message for Eagle Ranch Residents from the Eagle Chamber of Commerce

As a resident of Eagle Ranch, we at the Eagle Chamber graciously extend an invitation for you to learn more about what is happening in your hometown and to become more involved through the advantages membership in the Eagle Chamber brings.

The Eagle Chamber of Commerce is a Membership organization of community-minded businesses and residents, serving Eagle and beyond for over 40 years. Located right here in Eagle, we work to promote a vibrant business environment and advance the economic development goals for the Town of Eagle. Our mission is to support and help grow businesses, through programs, events, resources and marketing channels the Chamber provides. We believe connecting Eagle residents with locally owned businesses helps create a web of economic and social relationships, which contributes to a successful and vibrant local economy.

Our multitude of local small businesses, each selecting products, based, not on a national sales plan, but on the interests and needs of you, their local customers, guarantees a much broader range of product choices that are favorable to our local lifestyle. Compared to national chain stores, locally owned businesses recycle a much larger share of their revenue back into the local economy, enriching the community as a whole. These are values that align with Eagle Chamber's mission.

The Eagle Chamber hosts a number of events throughout the year, including monthly Mixers, the Screaming Eagle Charity Golf Tournament and Biztoberfest. Whether you own a business that is local or far away, or you are simply an engaged resident of our community, we encourage you to join the Eagle Chamber to help support a vibrant local business economy that serves our needs and benefit our local residents.

A multitude of Chamber Membership packages are available, catering to the variety of aspirations of every Eagle Ranch resident. If you're interested in social networking and local happenings, join the Chamber as an Eagleite Member. If your desire is to support your community as a visionary investor and/or a funding source for the Chamber, we welcome you to join as an Innovator. Offering eight different Membership packages, we're confident that you will find more value to enrich your local life by becoming a Member of the Eagle Chamber of Commerce.

Please feel free to reach out to me anytime at (970) 306-2262 or <u>michelle.morgan@eaglechamber.co</u>. Learn more about the Chamber at eaglechamber.co. Information about Membership packages can be found at <u>https://www.eaglechamber.co/membership/#benefits</u>.

In light of community vitality, Very Truly Yours,



MICHELLE MORGAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

(970) 306-2262 100 Fairgrounds Rd., PO Box 0964 Eagle, Colorado 81631 www.eaglechamber.co michelle.morgan@eaglechamber.co